HB1288 L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs</u>. HB23-1288 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 17, strike "NINE".
- 2 Page 5, strike line 19 and substitute:
- 3 "(I) Two members representing admitted mutual insurers".
- 4 Page 5, strike line 21 and substitute:
- 5 "(II) TWO MEMBERS REPRESENTING ADMITTED STOCK INSURERS".
- 6 Page 5, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 7 Page 6, strike line 1.
- 8 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 6, lines 21 and 22, strike "(1)(a)(V) OR (1)(a)(VI)" and substitute
- 10 "(1)(a)(IV) OR (1)(a)(V)".
- Page 6, line 24, strike "ONE OF THE MEMBERS" and substitute "THE
- 12 MEMBER".
- 13 Page 6, line 25, strike "OR (1)(a)(IV)".
- Page 6, line 26, strike "(1)(a)(VII)" and substitute "(1)(a)(VI)".
- Page 7, line 6, strike "INITIATIVE, OR SHALL," and substitute "INITIATIVE
- 16 or".

** *** ** *** **